Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monroe William Shumate	06/17/2005
James W Stacy	06/21/2005
Rebecca Sue Wulliman	06/28/2005
Ralph Michael Fay	06/22/2005
Brandon Dillan Tinianov	07/02/2005
Fred Migliorini	08/16/2005
Craig Donald DePorter	08/03/2005
Carole Kagiyama	08/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johns Manville
Street Address:	717 Seventeenth Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11209569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)978-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3039782171 Phone: Email: lavoie@jm.com

Correspondent Name: Denis Lavoie, Johns Manville

10100 W Ute Avenue Address Line 1:

Littleton, COLORADO 80127 Address Line 4:

PATENT

REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denis Lavoie
Total Attachments: 3 source=7372#page1.tif source=7372#page2.tif source=7372#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we Monroe William Shumate, 7038 South Elizabeth Street, Littleton, Colorado 80122; James W. Stacy, 20770 Oasis Avenue, Peyton, Colorado 80831; Rebecca Sue Wulliman, 6589 East Lake Place, Englewood, Colorado 80111; Ralph Michael Fay, 2249 South Hoyt Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80227; Brandon Dillan Tinianov, 647 Monroe Street, Santa Clara, California 95050; Fred Migliorini, 1215 Thornbury Place, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129; Craig Donald DePorter, 503 Downing Street, Denver, Colorado 80218; and Carole Kagiyama, 2062 South Robb Way, Lakewood, Colorado 80227; have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INSULATION PRODUCT AND SYSTEM SUITABLE FOR USE IN AN AIRCRAFT

for which we have signed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS JOHNS MANVILLE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 717 Seventeenth Street, in the City & County of Denver and State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Monroe William Shumate, James W. Stacy, Rebecca Sue Wulliman, Ralph Michael Fay, Brandon Dillan Tinianov, Fred Migliorini, Craig Donald DePorter and Carole Kagiyama have signed and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Johns Manville, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said Johns Manville, its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal

PATENT REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0905 application or applications, to said Johns Manville, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND we do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Johns Manville, its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below.

Inventor's Signature Monroe William Shumate Date C-/7-05	L.S.
Inventor's Signature James W. Stacy Date 6/21/05	L.S.
Inventor's Signature <u>PUPCCA SUI MULLINOUL</u> Rebecca Sue Wulliman Date 6/28/05	L.S.
nventor's Signature Ralph Michael Fay Ralph Michael Fay	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0906

Inventor's Signature	L.S
, / Brandon Dillan Tinianov	
Date 7/2/35	
$AO(\sqrt{-1})$	
Inventor's Signature	L.S
Date 8/16/05	
Inventor's Signature Onell Def	L.S
Craig Donald DePorter	
Date	
$\alpha = 0.441$	
Inventor's Signature Carole Kagiyama	L.S
Date 8-19-05	

PATENT REEL: 016481 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 09/01/2005